STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF A JOHN DOE PROCEEDING Case No. 10JD000007

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR SEARGH-WARRANTS
E

Information and Records Relating to Tim Russell FFL"'D_
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) AUG 20 20
) ss.
MILWAUKEE COUNTY ) T IOUN BARGETT

DAVID E. BUDDE, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says-that& </ Cicut Gout

Introduction

1. | 'am the District Attorney Chief investigator. | submit this Affidavit to assist the
John Doe judge in the above-encaptioned proceeding.

2. lincorporate by reference my statement concerning my qualifications as set forth
in prior Affidavits submitted to the court in the John Doe investigation.

3. lincorporate by reference all of the Applications, Affidavits and other papers that
have been submitted to the court in these John Doe proceedings, especially those
papers as noted in the paragraphs that follow.

4. Detailed below, | have discovered evidence that Tim Russell was engaged in
political activity on multiple occasions over a sustained period of time while he was
working as an employee in the Office of the Milwaukee County Executive and while he
was working as an Administrator for the Department of Health and Human Services
(DHHS). | make this Affidavit principally to search and seize records and information in
the form of digital evidence contained on computer workstations issued by Milwaukee
County for Tim Russell’s use.

PREMISES TO BE SEARCHED

5. Based upon information | have received from Mary Ann Grimes of the
Corporation Counsel’s Office, which in turn was based on Milwaukee County
Department of Administration records, | know that Tim Russell worked as the Deputy
Chief of Staff in the Office of the County Executive from January 26, 2009 through
March 14, 2010. The County Executive’s Office is located on the 3" Floor of the
Milwaukee County Courthouse, 901 North 9" Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
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6. Based upon my visits to the County Executive’s Office in the Milwaukee County
Courthouse, including visits for the purpose of taking Darlene Wink's county computer
and other office documents, pursuant to process issued in these proceedings, | know
that the computer equipment in question is located within an office contained inside a
suite of rooms labeled as “306,” the County Executive Offices.

7. Milwaukee County maintains records as to the computer equipment it maintains
for the benefit of its employees. | am advised by Milwaukee County Information
Management Services Division empioyee Angela Buesing, that prior to March 14, 2010,
Mr. Russell was assigned the use of a computer workstation described as a Lenovo
desktop computer with a serial number 1S8816AJLKBNVY®6 and an Asset Tag number
of 260353. Records currently indicate that the computer is located in the County
Executive’s Offices in the Courthouse. It is, according to Ms. Buessing's records,
currently used by Charlesanne Wilson.

8. After March 14, 2010, Russell worked as an Administrator at DHHS. Based on
investigation by Investigator James Thomas, | am informed that Tim Russell’s office is
located in the Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Center, 1220 West Vliet Street. A
photo of the front entrance to the Coggs Center is attached as Exhibit K. Russell's
office is located in a suite of offices on the third floor of the building. That suite of offices
is focated in an area with a glass door entryway having the writing “Director’s Office” on
the glass. Based upon information | have received from Corporation Counsel Mary Ann
Grimes, which in turn was based on information she obtained from County records, Mr.
Russell is assigned an office in Room 301.

9. 1 am advised by Milwaukee County Information Management Services Division
employee Angela Buesing that Mr. Russell is currently assigned the use of a computer
workstation described as a Lenovo desktop computer with a serial number LKAZLMP
and an Asset Tag number of 271015, IMSD record reflect that this computer is located
at the Marcia Coggs Human Service Center, 1220 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee,
Wisconsin in Room 301.

10.1 request that the court authorize a search of these office suites for the purpose

of locating these computer workstations.




OBJECTS OF THE SEARCH

11. This affidavit seeks permission to search for all records and information relating
to violations of sections 946.12, 11.36 and 11.61 of the Wisconsin Statutes, viz.,
Misconduct in Public Office and Political Solicitation involving Public Officials and
Employees for the time period since January 1, 2009 relating directly or indirectly {o
political activity while on duty as a County employee.

12.As used in this Affidavit, the terms “records” and “information” to include all items
of evidence in computerized, digital form by whatever means they may have been
created or stored, including any form of computer or electronic storage (such as hard
disks, jump drives, thumb drives, CDs, DVDs, external USB drives, 3.5” disks or other
media that can store data).

13.1 anticipate that the primary source of records and information to be seized will be
in the form of computer workstations. As a matter of personal experience and common
sense, however, | also anticipate that, in the area surrounding the target computer that
Mr. Russell currently uses, there will be other forms of digital evidence of the type
described above, i.e., such as hard disks, jump drives, thumb drives, CDs, DVDs,
external USB drives, 3.5" disks and other electronic media that can store data.
Therefore, for the purpose of seizing this type of evidence, | ask that the court authorize

a search of the office space within which Mr. Russell’s current computer is located.

PROBABLE CAUSE —~ MISCONDUCT IN PUBLIC OFFICE & UNLAWFUL ACTIVITY
BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEE

Tim Russell’s Partisan Political Activities During Work Hours

14.1 know that conducting political activity from government offices is a matter of
Misconduct in Public Office in violation of Wis. Stats. §946.12(2)." It is also a potential
direct and/or Party to a Crime violation of Wis. Stats. §11.36(2).2

' Wis. Stats. §946.12(2) provides “No employee may, “[in the officer's or employee's capacity as such
officer or employee, do[ ] an act which the officer or employee knows is in excess of the officer's or
employee's lawful authority or which the officer or employee knows the officer or employee is forbidden by
law to do in the officer's or employee's official capacity.”)

% Wis. Stats. §11.36(2) provides “No person may . . . receive from any . . . employee of a political
subdivision of this state any contribution or service for any political purpose during established hours of
employment or while the officer or employes is engaged in his or her official duties.”)




15.1 also know that misconduct is defined as conduct that is inconsistent with the
duties of one’'s office, State v. Schulfz, 306 Wis.2d 598, 743 N.W.2d 823 (App. 2007),
and many sources, such as employee handbooks as well as official e-mail and memos,
can be used to determine duties associated with an office. State v. Jensen, 272 Wis.2d
707,681 NW.2d 230 {App. 2004). As relevant to this case, however, the Code of
Ethics for Milwaukee County is published as part of the County Ordinances and Section
9.06 expressly prohibits political campaigning by County employees.® Likewise, the
County Technology Use policy prohibits the use of County computer equipment for
political campaign activities.

16. The John Doe judge previously authorized a §968.375 Search Warrant for the

Google GMail account of timrusseliwi@gmail.com. Records in connection with that

warrant were delivered to the Milwaukee County District Attorney’s Office on August 18,
2010.

17. The following table summarizes e-mails, attached as Exhibits A to J, which |
have examined from among those obtained through the execution of this Gmail search
warrant. All of these e-mails were sent by either timrussellwi@gmail.com (Exhibits A to

E, G to J) or Tim.Russell@milwcnty.com (Exhibit F).* These e-mails demonstrate

partisan political activity during periods of time when Russell was acting as a Milwaukee
County employee. This statement (concerning Russell’s status as a Milwaukee County
employee) is based upon my review of Russell's Ceridian time sheets that indicate that

he was working as a Milwaukee County employee on the dates and times specified in

the table below.

® Section 9.06 of the County Ordinances entitled “Political Activity” provides:

(1) CAMPAIGN PROHIBITIONS: No county public official or employee at his or her place of
employment while engaged in his or her official duties shall, for the apparent purpose of seeking
to elect or defeat a person seeking elective office:

(a) Wear or display any campaign material.

(b} Distribute any campaign literature.

(c) Solicit contributions for any candidate.

(d) Engage in political campaign activities for any candidate.

{e) Circulate nomination papers for elected office.

* I recognize this e-mail format as that used for official County e-mail communications and therefore |

believe the address tim.russell@milwcnty.com to be Mr. Russel's Milwaukee County e-mail address,
supported by county equipment and other county resources.




EXH | DPT/TM T0 CONTENT SUMMARY ATTACHMENT
A | June 28, brucer@madisontool.com Russell arranges for five Walker None
2010 10:52 campaign signs o be released o
am Bruce Rendez. CC’'d on the e-mail
are JillB@scotiwalker.org and
BPierick@maxwellattorneys.com
B | April 20, Remington Tonar Russeli discusses with Tomar None
2010 8:21 <remtonar@gmaill.com> ScottForGov's suggestion that an
am individual could easily download
Republican Candidate Neumann'’s
contacts on Facebook and analyze
them
C | March 29, Stephan Thompson Russell indicates to Thompson None
2010 2:26 | <stephant@scotiwalker.org> | (Walker's Deputy Campaign
pim Manager) that he can use a
document that was provided to
“us” over the weeked
D | March 30, Kelly Rindfleisch Russell discusses the quotes None
2010 12:49 | <kmrindfleisch@gmail.com> | contained within articles sent to
pm JillB@scottwalker.org, keith | him and indicates that Walker
kailkes@scottwalker.org, rj should “get this issue out before
Johnson ri@rjjohnson.org, Barrett does”
and Stephan Thompson
<stephant@scottwalker.org>
E | March 23, ScottForGov Russell discusses adding a None
2010 11:22 | <scottforgov@gmail.com> contributing author o the
am ScottForGov blog
F | August 25, | timrussellwi@gmail.com Russell forwards himself a copy of | None
2009 8:08 an e-mail discussing the credibility
am of Walkers argument for reducing
taxes and regulatory burdens
G | August 17, | John schulze Russell responds to an email None
2009 11:05 | jisir@consultant.com, forwarding the link
am gopfran@yahoo.com, hhitp:/fww.politicsmagazine.com/ca
jfadness@gamail.com, mpaigners
gmaxweli@maxwellattorney
s.com,
kgilkes@champilic.com, and
bpierick@regentwi.com
H | August 17, | RoseAnn Dieck None Press release
2009 4:04 <radieck@yahoo.com> on Republican
pm Party of
Milwaukee
County
letterhead
titted "RPMC
releases Straw
Poll Results
from State
Fair’
| August 17, | “Brian Pierick” Russell indicates that Walker None
2009 4:10 <bpierick@regentwi.com:> approved the new blog name of




EXH [ DT/TM TO CONTENT SUMMARY ATTACHMENT
pm “ScoltForGov”
J August 28, | “Joseph Fadness” Russell requests Fadness add C. None
2009 4:53 <joef@scotiwalker.org McNuity of Republican National
pm Convention to the “ww list”

18.1 respectfully submit that this summary of e-mails demonstrates probable cause
to establish that Russell committed Misconduct in Public Office and Unlawful Activity by
a Public Employee. | note that the table represents a summary of only those e-mails |
have thus far closely examined. The table is not a complete list of the partisan poilitical

e-mail activity | have seen in Russell’s e-mails.

PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THESE ITEMS ARE EVIDENCE OF A CRIME AND
WILL BE FOUND OF THE PREMISES

19. | respectfully submit that a search of the computers described above will likely
produce records and information productive to this investigation in that Russell’s
Milwaukee County desktop computer is likely to contain documentary evidence relating
to the partisan political work believed to have been completed on “county time.”

> COMPUTERS AND ELECTRONIC STORAGE

20.1 believe there is good cause to believe that records stored in an electronic
format will be found within the Russell computers and peripherals. | am aware that a
significant number of partisan political communications were exchanged through
electronic mail. Based on the return of the Google GMail Search Warrant and based on
my general understanding of GMail, { know that Tim Russell's Gmail e-mail account is a
web-based e-mail account that can be accessed anywhere there is access to the
Internet, including the Milwaukee County offices wherein Tim Russell worked and
works. District Attorney’s Office IT Manager Jim Krueger indicates® that if a computer or
electronic medium is found within these offices, there is good reason to believe relevant
records will be stored in that computer or electronic medium, for at least the following
reasons, all of which have been articulated in earlier filings and which | summarize here:

a. Remnants of computer files can be recovered months or even years after

they have been downloaded onto a hard drive, deleted or viewed via the Internet.

%] base the technical statements in this next section of my Affidavit on my review of Jim Krueger's
Affidavits of June 28, 2010 and July 1, 2010. | note that the Krueger Affidavits themselves incorporate by
reference the Affidavit of June 24, 2010 submitted by the Division of Criminal Investigation forensic
computer expert, Brad Montgomery. | also incorporate that Affidavit herein by reference.




Electronic files downloaded to a hard drive can be stored for years at little or no
cost. Even when files have been deleted, they can be recovered months or
years later using readily available forensics tools.

b. Therefore, deleted files, or remnants of deleted files, may reside in free space
or slack space - that is, in space on the hard drive that is not currently being used
by an active file - for long periods of time before they are overwritten. In addition,
a computer's operating system may also keep a record of deleted data in a
“swap” or “recovery” file.

c. Similarly, files that have been viewed via the Internet are typically
automatically downloaded into a temporary Internet directory or “cache.” The
browser often maintains a fixed amount of hard drive space devoted to these
files, and the files are only overwritten as they are replaced with more recently
viewed Internet pages or if a user takes steps to delete them.

21. As set forth in the Affidavits previously filed by computer forensic experts Jim
Krueger and Brad Montgomery, | know that searching for information stored in
computers often requires agents to seize most or all electronic storage devices to be
searched later by a qualified computer expert in a laboratory or other controlled
environment. This is often necessary to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such
data, and to prevent the loss of the data either from accidental or intentional destruction.
Additionally, to properly examine those storage devices in a laboratory setting, it is often
necessary that some computer equipment, peripherals, instructions, and software be
seized and examined in the laboratory setting. This is true because of the following:

a. The volume of evidence. Computer storage devices (like hard disks or CD-
ROMs) can store the equivalent of millions of pages of information. Additionally,
a person may try to conceal criminal evidence; he or she might store it in random
order with deceptive file names. This may require a forensic investigator to
peruse all the stored data to determine which particular files are evidence or
instrumentalities of crime. This sorting process can take weeks or months,
depending on the volume of data stored, and it would be impractical and invasive
to attempt this kind of data search on-site.

b. Technical requirements. Searching computer systems for criminal evidence




sometimes requires highly technical processes requiring expert skilf and a
properly controlled environment. The vast array of computer hardware and
software available requires even computer experts to specialize in some systems
and applications, so it is difficult to know before a search which expert is qualified
to analyze the system and its data. In any event, however, data search protocols
are exacting scientific procedures designed to protect the integrity of the
evidence and to recover even “hidden,” erased, compressed, password-
protected, or encrypted files. Because computer evidence is vulnerable to
inadvertent or intentional modification or destruction (both from external sources
or from destructive code imbedded in the system as a "booby trap”), a controlled
environment may be necessary to complete an accurate analysis.
22.1n light of these concerns, | request the Court’s permission to seize the computer
hardware (and associated peripherals) that are believed to contain some or all of the
evidence described in the warrant, and to conduct an off-site search of the hardware for
the evidence described, if, upon arriving at the scene, the agents executing the search
conclude that it would be impractical to search the computer hardware on-site for this
evidence.
> NETWORK
23.1 know that Milwaukee County operates a networked computer system whereby
individual computers (usually referred to as workstations) are connected to central
computer (usually called a file server). User data can exist on both the workstation and
the file server. In Milwaukee County, e-mail is managed on a central file server using
Lotus’ Notes software. In such circumstances, evidence is potentially discoverable on
both the workstations and the servers. However, this search is principally concerned
with evidence in the form of computers and peripheral devices: the John Doe jﬁdge has
already, on August 19, 2010, issued a Subpoena Duces Tecum to the Milwaukee

County Information Management Services for network based-evidence.




CONCLUSION

24.Based on my training and experience, for all the foregoing reasons, | request that
the court issue a search warrant for the computers and digital devices in the offices
described above. | ask that the court authorize the seizure of the items described
above, including a forensic search of any digital evidence that may be recovered.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin on this ZL day of August 2010.

David E. Budde
Chief Investigator
Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office

/“\

Su onibed and sworn to before me
af’ Milwaukee; Wisconsin g
hls 1P d yofAugust 2010.

A(AN c Ca AN
Netary Public, Milva ukee'C\jmty
State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent.




Re: Yard Signs

Subject: Re: Yard Signs

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 28 Jun 2010 10:52:36 -0500

To: Bruce J Redenz <brucer@madisontool.com>

GC: "<JillB@scottwalker.org>" <JillB@scottwalker.org>, Brian Pierick
<BPierick@maxwellattorneys.com>

Luke fuller has them for you on the third floor

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 28, 2010, at 10:52 AM, "Bruce J Redenz" <brucer@madisontool.com> wrote:

Can you please give whomever's working the campaign office this afternoon
around 2:00-2:30 permission to release Five (5) yard signs to my wife and
myself when we stop by? (on our way into town for Clapton J )

1 — Bruce's (Madison Tool, Inc.) office in Waunakee
1 — Bruce & Cheryl's home in Sun Prairie

1- My mom'’s front lawn in Tosa

1 — Brian Brunner's front lawn in Tosa

1 - Brian's (Floorcare USA, LLC) office in Waukesha

Just so you don't think they'll go to waste...

Bruce J. "Butch" Redenz, VP

AMEA Accredited Machinery & Equipment Appraiser
Madison Tool, Incorporated

300 Bethel Circle

Waunakee, WI 53597-9689

PH 608-850-6730

FX 608-850-6734

Cell 608-358-3324

Chapter Chairperson / National Board Representative, Machinery Dealers National
Association (MDNA)
****Madison Tool, Inc. Internet Email Confidentiality*****

This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient, or believe that you may have received this communication in error, please reply to the
sender indicating that fact and delete the copy you received. In addition, you should not print, copy,
retransmit, disseminate, or otherwise use the information contained in this communication. Thank you.

EXHIBIT

i_A

|
1 of] R116/2010 143 PM



iwei: Thanks

1 L9

Subject: Fwd: Thanks

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 20 Apr 2010 08:21:20 -0500 '
To: Remington Tonar <remtonar@gmail.com>

Please see the below. A thought that occurred to me as well is how easily one could send
an email to all of his friends.

Tim

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: ScottForGov <scottforgov@gmail.com>
Date: April 20, 2010 8:08:12 AM CDT

To: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>
Subject: Thanks

The post on Neumann's Openlnviter software is up. We had the biggest day
yesterday for traffic on the blog since we started. Please send my thanks to your IT
guy for his input. | think it is presented in a way that allows people to draw their own
conclusions.

Would you be able to check with your IT guy on a related issue? I'm wondeting if it is
possible to download all of Neumann's contacts on facebook and do a little analysis of
them. | have noticed a large number of them are from out of state or are under voting
age. It would take forever to click on each one, but if there was a way to download
them and run a couple sorts, that would be good.

Thanks again.

ScottForGov

EXHIBIT

B

‘tabbles®

8/19/2010 3:35 PV.




e: Researcli Park letter

Subject: Re: Research Park letter

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 29 Mar 2010 14:25:53 -0500

To: Stephan Thompson <stephant@scottwalker.org>

It is a public document that was given to us over the weekend.

On Mon, Mar 29, 2010 at 2:20 PM, Stephan Thompson <stephant@scottwalker.org> wrote:

| T
l
| Just wanted to make sure that the letter dated 2-5-07 that you sent over to us is something that we can cite.
| Is it public anywhere? Or was this something that you copled at the office?

|

| Stephan

Stephan Thompson
Deputy Campaign Manager
Friends of Scott Walker

EXHIBIT
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Re: RE:
EXHIBIT

Subject: Re: RE: )

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 30 Mar 2010 12:49:25 -0500

To: Kelly Rindfleisch <kmrindfleisch@gmail.com>
CC: "<JillB@scottwalker.org>" <JillB@scottwalker.org>, keith <kgilkes@scottwalker.org>, y
Johnson <rj@rjjohnson.org>, Stephan Thompson <stephant@scottwalker.org>

tabbles®

That highlighted quote is good, but we need to talk about the lake parkway part of this. Skw
is on the good side with Jursik and the folks in the SE now on this. Or maybe we bring it up
to get this issue out before Barrett does

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 30, 2010, at 12:26 PM, "Kelly Rindfleisch" <kmrindfleisch@gmail.com> wrote:

Milwaukee Journal Sentinel

Parkway delay angers officials Cudahy, St. Francis mayors say GOP
move threatens development

Tom Heinen
Published: June 20, 1995
Political and business leaders in Cudahy and St. Francis

were angered Monday by Assembly GOP budget recommendations that included a one-year delay in
completing the long-awaited Lake Parkway.

Characterizing the parkway as a key to economic development, they said some area businesses already
had made important decisions as a result of promises made by Gov. Tommy Thompson and other state
officials. "I don't think it speaks well for the present administration or the Republican leadership of the
Legislature," Cudahy Mayor Raymond Glowacki said. "I believe the moneys are there. This Lake Parkway
isn't something that has come out of the blue sky in the last couple of years.

“| really felt that the coming of the parkway could be an absolute renaissance for the southeastern part of
the county. We have had businesses that have expanded on the promise of the Lake Parkway. For us to
take a hit such as this, | really believe this is not good for Milwaukee, St. Francis or Cudahy."

The parkway would link downtown Milwaukee with the southeastern suburbs by carrying traffic from the
southern end of the Hoan Bridge to E. Layton Ave. Plans to widen Pennsylvania Ave. south of Layton also
would be delayed as part of a budget proposal worked out last week by members of the Republican
caucus, according to Rep. Scott Walker (R-Wauwatosa). Details of the plan were released Monday.

Walker said caucus members were aware of the economic impact of their decision on the two
communities but had to weigh other considerations. A major decision was that they had few options for
saving money and could not delay major road work on the Interstate 94 east-west corridor more than one
year. Any longer delay in that project would have forced the state to put weight restrictions on trucks

1 afd 8/19/2010 3:38 PM



te: RE:

using the Zoo Interchange, he said.

The Lake Parkway was among the projects selected for a defay primarily because it was not on the
Department of Transportation's long-term transportation and safety list, Walker sald. The east-west
corridor involved safety concerns as well as significant economic ramifications, he noted.

Work on the 3.5-mile parkway has been under way for some time. Contracts for two other major parts of
the project the parkway interchanges at Howard Ave. and Carferry Drive will be awarded this week using
money in the current budget,

transportation officials said. When those are awarded, nearly half of the project's estimated $110 milion
cost will have baen spent.

Existing plans call for the parkway to be completed bby late 1998. So far, the projeot is on schedule,
according to Tom Longtin, the Transportation Department's project manager, and his supervisor, Ron
Felsner.

Because of inflation, each year the project is delayed will add about 3% to the remaining costs, Felsher
and Longtin said.

A year's delay also would jeopardize a one-year agreement, effective July 1, between local railroads over
shared use of track leading to the Port of Milwaukee. [t took five years for the state to get the competing
railroads to agree to share track while portions of track are torn up and rerouted for the parkway. The
railroads use track for access to the port and for assembling freight trains,

An Area Cut Off

David Stawski, president of the St. Francls Assoclation of Commerce, said the parkway would help
provide better access to the southeastern part of the county, which has suffered because of a lack of
major north-south and east-west links with Milwaukee and the freeway. He found any delay troubling.

"This project is critical to us," Stawski said. "In my opinion, this project was signed, sealed and delivered,
and now has become something of a poiitical footbail.

Copyright 1995 Journal Sentinel Inc.

From: Jill Bader [mailto:JiliB@scottwalker.org]

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 11:46 AM

Ta: 'Kelly Rindfleisch'; "Tim Russell'; 'kelth'; 'rj Johnson'; 'Stephan Thompson'
Subject: RE:

Great Kelly — keep looking for this type of stuff.

From: Kelly Rindflelsch [mallto:kmrindfleisch@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 11:41 AM

2 AfA 8/19/2010 3:38 PN



e RE:

To: JiiIB@scottwalker.org; Tim Russell'
Subject: FW:

Found this in the MIS archive. It's from when Scott was still in the Assembly.

Erom: Kelly.Rindfleisch@milwenty.com [mailto:Kelly.Rindflelsch@milwenty.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 11:38 AM

To: knrindfleisch@amail.com

Subject:

Milwaukee Journat Sentinel

Transit projects a good use of funds

Published: June 15, 1998
Nick Rudelich's June 11 letter to The Morning Mail shows that he has a short and limited memory when
it comes to transportation funding. Originally, $241 million of federal funds was sel aside for use on the
East-West Corridor. Specifically, the money could be used for a light rail system along the corridor or
for the widening of [-94 to insert car pool and bus lanes.
During debate over a locally preferred alternative last May, leaders in Milwaukee County pushed a plan
including a multimiition-doltar light rail system, while leaders in Waukesha County pushed for freeway
lanes that would have eaten into residential and commercial property in Milwaukee County,

At that time, a group of Milwaukee County. lawmakers objected to both proposals,

Fast forward to May 1998. The same Milwaukee County lawmakers -- three Democrats and three
Republicans -- applauded the change in the use of the $241 million and asked that the funds be used on
local projects, including the reconstruction of the Marquette Interchange, the Zoo Interchange and on
expanding support for the Milwaukee County Transit System.

In our opinion, supporting these projects is a better use of the funds and will ultimately save Milwaukee
County taxpayers money.

Rep. Scott Walker

R-Wauwatosa

2 nfd 8/19/2010 3:38 PM



e RE:

Copyright 1998 Journal Sentinel inc.
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This message Is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to which it is addressed, and may
contaln Information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable taw. If you
are not the intended addressee, nor authorized to receive for the intended addressee, you are hereby
notified that you may not use, copy, disclose or distribute to anyone the message or any information
contained in the message. If you have received this message in error, please immediately advise the
sender by reply email and delete the message.

A afi 8/19/2010 3:38 PM



e Rcfcrrgi' - ScottForGov

Subject: Re: Referral - ScottForGov

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 23 Mar 2010 11:22:26 -0500

To: ScottForGov <scottforgov@gmail.com>

| would confirm with John that she is trustworthy and of so you can tell her. | think the
benefit adding contributors outweighs the risk.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 23, 2010, at 10:42 AM, ScottForGov <scottforgov@gmail.com> wrote:

So...do | tell her who | am?

---------- Forwarded message ~---------

From: Angela Olson <angiejolson@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Mar 23, 2010 at 10:29 AM

Subject: Re: Referral - ScottForGov

To: ScottForGov <scottforgov@gmail.com>

Hi. Sorry it has taken me so long to get back to you. | work full time and have 2 kids
under 2. 1 work from home on Tuesdays and that would be the day | would be able to
draft posts. | have to admit, | am a little uneasy having you know who | am and not
knowing who you are. | understand your need to keep this confidential but think that
trust is a two way street. | really can't do this if | don't know who you are. (are you
maybe someone | know already?) | also want to remain anonymous to readers

| would be willing to set up my own blogger account and write about "family issues" as
from viewing the posts on your site, it is an area you are a little light on and | think it is
important to voters/readers. | don't have anyone in mind on the GAB stuff but will
keep it in-mind in the event | can think of someone. ,

So what do you think?
Angie

EXHIBIT
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w: The Governor's Race= Ammunition

Subject: Fw: The Governor's Race= Ammunition

From: Tim.Russell@milwcnty.com

Date: Tue, 25 Aug 2009 08:08:23 -0500

To: timrussellwi@gmail.com

X-Mozilla-Status: 0001

X-Mozilla-Status2: 10000000

Delivered-To: timrussellwi@gmail.com

Received: by 10.210.81.9 with SMTP id 60cs20524ebb; Tue, 25 Aug 2009 06:08:27 -0700 (PDT)
Received: by 10.224.39.70 with SMTP id f6mr3780070gae.341.1261205706177; Tue, 26.Aug 2009
06:08:26 -0700 (PDT)

Return-Path: <Tim.Russell@milwcnty.com>

Received: from smtp1.mke.cnty (smip1 ‘milwaukeecounty.org [204.194.251.204]) by mx.google.com
with ESMTP id 32si6740958qyk.135.2009.08.25.06.08.25; Tue, 25 Aug 2009 06:08:26 -0700 (PDT)
Received-SPF: neutral (google.com: 204.194.251.204 is neither permitted nor denied by best guess
record for domain of Tim.Russeli@milwcnty.com) client-ip=204.194.251.204;
Authentication-Results: mx.google.com; spf=neutral (google.com: 204.194.251.204 is neither
permitted nor denied by best guess record for domain of Tim.Russell@milwcnty.com)
smitp.mail=Tim.Russell@milwenty.com

X-Disclaimed: 52222

MIME-Version: 1.0

X-KeepSent: 701A397F:E9509DBE-8625761D:00482235; type=4; name=$KeepSent

X-Mailer: Lotus Notes Release 8.5 December 05, 2008

Message-D: <OF701A397F .E9509DBE-
ONB8625761D.00482235-8625761D.00482E30@milwenty.com>

X-MIMETrack: Serialize by Router on SMTP1/Milwaukee County(Release 8.5 HF298|April 15, 2009)
at 08/25/2009 08:08:25 AM

Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="=_mixed 00482E288625761D_="

From: “Danlel Steintnger” <Dsteinin@execpc.com=
To: "Tim Russel* <Tim.Russell@miwenly.com>
Date: 0812412009 09:01 PM

Subjecl: The Governor's Race= Ammunilion

Tim,

Good talking to you. I'm attaching an article that can give Scots real credibility in his argument for
why reducing taxes and regulatory burdens can have a dramatic impact on Wisconsin's economic
future.

By pointing to the success story of state government in Texas, he can talk about creating the “Texas
miracle” here in Wisconsin.

This will help him get away from the standard [ — that Republicans are only against things.
EXHIBIT
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v* The Governor's Race= Ammunition

1

Dan Steininger

SUCCESSFUL DaNIEL ], STEININGER
ENTREPRENREUR DIRECTOR
INVESTORS LLC 1749 North Prospecs Awven e
rilwaukes, Wi 53202
~z1, 414,430,220~
Fas 4153905315
Erid L gstein m@exelpo.Lom

W SuCcess LT rtrapranaur nvestors.com

information from ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus signature database 4364
(20090824)

The message was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus.

hitp:/fwww.eset.com

illli!**ii‘*iﬁt**iti*il kk ktil'lrittlﬁ*il*ttiitl!ii***i!i*iii’ltikiiii

This message is intended for the sole use of the Individual and enfity to which it is addressed, and may contain information
that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If youare not the intended addressee, nor
authorized to recelve for the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that you may nol use, copy, disclose or distribute
to anyone the message or any information contained in tho message. if you have received this message in error, please
immediately advise the sender by reply email and delete the message.

Texas is Winning the New Economic wWar Belween the States.im

Skip to Main_Content

» Navellier.com
o Contact Us

« Register

e LogIn

Navellier

all capinternationaimarket observationsallocation

. Content-Type: textlhtmll

iTexas is Winnhing the New Economic War Between the States.htm . quoted-
" Content-Encoding: 0

i
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3. free threé issue subscription to campaign magazine

Subject: Re: free three issue subscription to campaign magazine

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 17 Aug 2009 11:05:21 -0500

To: john schulze <jjsjr@consultant.com>

CC: gopfran@yahoo.com, jfadness@gmail.com, gmaxwell@maxwellattorneys.com,
kgilkes@champllc.com, bpierick@regentwi.com

X-Mozilla-Status: 0011

X-Mozilla-Status2: 00000000

MIME-Version: 1.0

Received: by 10.211.199.16 with HTTP; Mon, 17 Aug 2009 09:05:21 -0700 (PDT)
In-Reply-To: <20090817140641 61F661CE833@ws1-6.us4.outblaze.com>
References: <20090817140641.61F661 CE833@ws1-6.us4.outhlaze.com>
Delivered-To: timrussellwi@gmail.com

Message-ID: <779f658d0908170905r1714ae10lchYbebaQS’i202d7@mai|.gmail.com>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary=0015174c39d6a6db190471589161

thanks John

On Mon, Aug 17, 2009 at 9:06 AM, john schulze <jisir@consultant.com> wrote:

http://www.politicsmagazine, com/campaigners

Be Yourself @ mail.com
Choose From 200+ Email Addresses
Get a Free Account at www.mail.com!

EXHIBIT
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i+ lstterhead

Subject: Re: letterhead

From: Tim Russell <timrussellwi@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, 17 Aug 2009 16:04:34 -0500

To: RoseAnn Dieck <radieck@yahoo.com>
X-Mozilla-Status: 0011

X-Mozilla-Status2: 10000000

MIME-Version: 1.0
Received: by 10.211.199.16 with HTTP; Mon, 17 Aug 2009 14:04:34 -0700 (PDT)

in-Reply-To: <722813.61779.qm@web34403.mail.mud.yahoo.com>
References: <722813.61779.qm@web34403.maii.mud.yahoo.com>

Delivered-To: timrussellwi@gmail.com
Message-ID: <779f658d09081 71404k2b4303¢8i11d36b7db601 a934@mail.gmail.com>

Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary=0015174c4368bd5341 04715cbfac

On Mon, Aug 17, 2009 at 3:43 PM, RoseAnn Dieck <radieck@yahoo.com> wrote:
Here you be

"If we ever forget that we are one nation under GOD, then we will go under as a nation."
Ronald Reagan

Rose Ann Dieck

5121 Russell Court West

Greendale, Wl 53129

414-421-9337 or radieck@yahoo.com

Eontent-Type_: appliéaﬁbn)péf
Poll_Results_81709.pdf
| all Resuits, 51 e Content-Encoding: baset4

L
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Republican Party
Of Milwaukee County

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
August 17, 2009

Contact: David Karst, Chairman
Republican Party of Milwaukee County
262-455-1554

RPMC Releases Straw Poll Results from State Fair

David Karst
Chairmin

fartene Wink
P Viee Chairman

Andrew Davis
2 Vg Chaistnan

Ferh Ripln
Sueeretury

Chilstupher Wicsmueller
Treasurer

1,0, Box 14663
Waest Allis, WI 53214

(4 14) 727-1220

war milwarkeccpsniyEopcom

Milwaulee, Wisconsin. The Republican Party of Milwaukee County conducted a straw
poll on the announced Republican Gubernatorial candidates at their booth during the 11

days of the Wisconsin State Fair.

The results from the Straw Poll are as follows:

Walker 2420
Neutnann 132
Todd .44

Republican Party Chairman David Karst said “I was not surprised with the outstanding
support that Scott Walker received during the fair.” Karst said “the Walker campaign

"signed up hundreds of volunteers at the booth for Walker.”

This was a non-scientific straw poil. Individuals cast their vote by placing quarters into
“yallot boxes™ for each candidate, each quarter counted as one vote and people could vote

multiple times.

All of this good news come on the wake of the announcement by Jim Doyle that he will
not seek re-election for a third term — Karst said he believes that Doyle knew that he
could not beat Walker statewide and that is why he decided at this late date not to run

again.

#HHt

[ Authurized and Paid for by the Republivan Party of Milwaukee County, Christupher Wiesmuelter Treasursy J




yiquasdon

Subject: Fw: question

From: timrussellwi@gmail.com

Date: Mon, 17 Aug 2009 16:10:51 +0000

To: "Brian Pierick" <bpierick@regentwi.com>

X-Mozilla-Status: 0001

X-Mozilla-Status2: 00000000

Return-Path: <timrussellwi@gmail.com>

Received: from bda020.bisx.prod.on.blackberry (bda088e.his.na.blackberry.com
[67.223.77.88]) by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id b7sm23485ana.17.2009.08.17.09.10.24
(version=SSLv3 cipher=RC4-MDS5); Mon, 17 Aug 2009 09:10:25 -0700 (PDT)
X-rim-org-msg-ref-id: 2133936022

Message-ID: <2133936022-1250525422-cardhuﬂdecombobulator_blackberry.rim.net-
1201393234-@bxe1272.bisx.prod.on.blackberry>

Content-Transfer-Encoding: hase64

Reply-To: timrussellwi@gmail.com

X-Priority: Normal

Sensitivity: Normal

Importance: Normal

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="Windows-1252"

MIME-Version: 1.0

Approved,

—————— Original Message----—--—
From: Scott Walker

To: Tim Russell

ReplyTo: Scott Walker

Sent: Aug 17, 2009 11:09 AM
Subject: Re: question

No prob

—————— Original Message--—---
From: Tim Russell - new

To: Skw

Sent: Aug 16, 2009 12:16 PM
Subject: question

Given the (apparent) success of the retiredoyle.blogspot.com
<http://retiredoyle.blogspot.com> blog, the author is looking for a new method
of advancing his cause. He is planning to switch over to
scottforgov.blogspot.com <http://scottforgov.blogspot.com> (obviously playing on

the markforgov.com <http://markforgov.com> site of neumann) unless you have any
objection to the name.

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T

EXHIBIT
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de te walker weekly

Subject: Add to walker weekly

From: timrussellwi@gmail.com

Date: Fri, 28 Aug 2009 16:53:45 +0000

To: "Joseph Fadness" <joef@scottwalker.org>

X-Mozilla-Status: 0001

X-Mozilla-Status2: 00000000

Return-Path: <timrussellwi@gmail.com>

Received: from bda019.bisx.prod.on.blackberry
(bda-67-223-90-159.bise.na.blackberry.com [67.223.90.159]) by mx.google.com with
ESMTPS id 22sm548744yxe.15.2009.08.28.09.53.09 (version=SSLv3 cipher=RC4-MD5); Fri,
28 Aug 2009 09:53:10 -0700 (PDT)

X-rim-org-msg-ref-id: 21176905

Message-ID: <21176905-1251 478387-cardhu_decombobulator_blackberry,rim.net~
1809410805-@bxe1272.bisx.prod.on.blackberry>

Reply-To: timrussellwi@gmail.com

X-Priority: Normal

Sensitivity: Normal

Importance: Normal

Content-Type: text/plain

MIME-Version: 1.0

Please add Chris McNulty of the rnc at his request to the ww list, Email to use
is cmecnulty@rnchqg.oxg
Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T

EXHIBIT
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. Google Maps Page 1 of 1

) Textthe word “GMAPS”t0 466453

GO { Ygle maps I Get Google Maps on your phone

A. Milwaukee County Health & Human

Services
1220 West Viiet Street, Milwaukee, WI -
(414) 289-6817

EXHIBIT
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